Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Hong Kong Stock Exchange") take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Yum China Holdings, Inc. 百勝中國控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the State of Delaware of the United States of America)
(Stock Code: 9987)

NOTICE TO INVESTORS — FIRST QUARTER 2024 FINANCIAL RESULTS ANNOUNCEMENT DATE

Yum China Holdings, Inc. (the "Company") hereby announces that it will report its unaudited financial results for the first quarter ending March 31, 2024 (the "Q1 2024 Results") at 4:30 p.m. U.S. Eastern Time on Monday, April 29, 2024 (4:30 a.m. Beijing/Hong Kong Time on Tuesday, April 30, 2024), which will be reviewed by the audit committee of the board of directors of the Company. The Company will issue an announcement on the Q1 2024 Results Announcement on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange on April 30, 2024 (Beijing/Hong Kong time), before the trading hours of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange.

The Company's management will hold an earnings conference call at 8:00 p.m. U.S. Eastern Time on Monday, April 29, 2024 (8:00 a.m. Beijing/Hong Kong Time on Tuesday, April 30, 2024).

A live webcast of the call may be accessed at https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/a29a7ndi.

To join by phone, please register in advance of the conference through the link provided below. Upon registering, you will be provided with participant dial-in numbers, a passcode and a unique access PIN.

Pre-registration Link: https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10037794-hf876t.html

A replay of the conference call will be available one hour after the call ends until Tuesday, May 7, 2024 and may be accessed by phone at the following numbers:

 U.S.:
 1 855 883 1031

 Mainland China:
 400 1209 216

 Hong Kong:
 800 930 639

 U.K.:
 0800 031 4295

Replay PIN: 10037794

Additionally, earnings release, accompanying slides and an archived webcast of this conference call will be available at the Company's Investor Relations website http://ir.yumchina.com.

Investor Relations Contact

Tel: +86 21 2407 7556 / +852 2267 5801

E-mail: IR@yumchina.com

Media Contact

Tel: +86 21 2407 8568

E-mail: Media@yumchina.com

By order of the Board
Yum China Holdings, Inc.
Joey WAT
Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, March 19, 2024

As of the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Dr. Fred HU as the chairman and an independent director, Ms. Joey WAT as a director, and Mr. Peter A. BASSI, Mr. Edouard ETTEDGUI, Mr. David HOFFMANN, Ms. Ruby LU, Mr. Zili SHAO, Mr. William WANG, Ms. Min (Jenny) ZHANG and Ms. Christina Xiaojing ZHU as independent directors.